
 

 

 

 

 

Nursing Home Directory 

Facility Name Address Ward Administrator Contact Number Licensed Bed 
Number 

Stoddard 
Baptist 
Nursing 
Home 

1818 
Newton 

Street NW 
Washington, 

DC 20010 

1 Mary Savoy 
msavoy@sbnhdc.org 

 

(202) 328-7400 164 

Inspire 
Rehabilitation 

and Health 
Center 

2131 O 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20037 

2 Brianna Jones 
bjones@inspirerhc.com 

(202) 785-2577 180 

Forest Hills of 
DC 

4901 
Connecticut 
Avenue NW 
Washington, 

DC 20008 

3 Crystal L. Scott 
cscott@foresthillsdc.life 

 

(202) 777-3343 55 

Lisner-Louise-
Dickson Hurt 

Home 

5425 
Western 

Avenue NW 
Washington, 

DC 20015 

3 Lisa Harfoot 
l.harfoot@lldhhome.org 

 
 

(202) 966-6667 60 

Sibley 
Memorial 
Hospital - 

Renaissance 

5255 
Loughboro 
Road NW 

Washington, 
DC 20016 

3 Jessica Barron 
Jmichie3@jhmi.edu 

 

(202) 243-5266 45 

Ingleside at 
Rock Creek 

3050 
Military 

Road NW 
Washington, 

DC 20015 

4 Donna Epps 
depps@inglesideonline.org 

 

(202) 363-8310 34 

Knollwood 
HSC 

6200 
Oregon 

Avenue NW 

4 Dennis Olaniyi 
dolaniyi@knollwoodcommunity.org 

(202) 541-0400 49 

mailto:msavoy@sbnhdc.org
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/personal/desani_grant_dc_gov/Documents/HCFD/Directories/Nursing%20Home%20Directory/bjones@inspirerhc.com
mailto:cscott@foresthillsdc.life
mailto:l.harfoot@lldhhome.org
mailto:Jmichie3@jhmi.edu
mailto:jbasile@inglesideonline.org
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/personal/desani_grant_dc_gov/Documents/HCFD/Directories/Nursing%20Home%20Directory/dolaniyi@knollwoodcommunity.org


 

 

Washington, 
DC 20015 

Ascension 
Living Carroll 

Manor 

725 
Buchanan 
Street NE  

Washington, 
DC 20017 

5 Keysha Dale 
Keysha.dale@ascension.org 

 

(202) 854-7100 240 

Jeanne Jugan 
Residence 

4200 
Hardwood 
Road NE 

Washington, 
DC 20017 

5 Evelyn Manger 
aadmwashington@littlesistersofthep

oor.org 

(202) 269-1831 40 

Washington 
Center for 

Aging 
Services 

2601 18th 
Street NE 

Washington, 
DC 20018 

5 Ma Remedios Jose-Johnson 
mjosejohnson@wcasdc.org 

 

(202) 541-6200 259 

Capitol Hill 
SNF 

Operations 
LLC dba 

Stanton Park 
Health & 

Rehabilitation 

223 7th 
Street NE 

Washington, 
DC 20002 

6 Olayinka Oyekoya 
ooyekoya@bridgepointhealthcare.co

m 
 

(202) 546-5700 117 

Unique 
Rehabilitation 

and Health 
Center 

901 First 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20001 

6 Eric Hugh  
ehugh@uniquerhc.com 

 

(202) 535-1100 230 

Deanwood 
Rehabilitation 
and Wellness 

Center 

5000 
Nannie 
Helen 

Burroughs 
Avenue NE 

Washington, 
DC 20019 

7 Regina Kim 
rkim@deanwoodrwc.com 

 

(202) 399-7504 296 

National 
Harborside 

SNF 
Operations 

LLC dba 
Harborside 

4601 MLK 
Jr. Avenue 

SW 
Washington, 

DC 20032 

8 Samaria Washington 
swwashington@bridgepointhealthcar

e.com 

(202) 574-5700 131 

mailto:Keysha.dale@ascension.org
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/personal/desani_grant_dc_gov/Documents/HCFD/Directories/Nursing%20Home%20Directory/aadmwashington@littlesistersofthepoor.org
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/personal/desani_grant_dc_gov/Documents/HCFD/Directories/Nursing%20Home%20Directory/aadmwashington@littlesistersofthepoor.org
mailto:mjosejohnson@wcasdc.org
mailto:ooyekoya@bridgepointhealthcare.com
mailto:ooyekoya@bridgepointhealthcare.com
mailto:ehugh@uniquerhc.com
mailto:rkim@deanwoodrwc.com
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/personal/desani_grant_dc_gov/Documents/HCFD/Directories/Nursing%20Home%20Directory/swwashington@bridgepointhealthcare.com
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/personal/desani_grant_dc_gov/Documents/HCFD/Directories/Nursing%20Home%20Directory/swwashington@bridgepointhealthcare.com


 

 

Health & 
Rehabilitation 

Capitol City 
Rehab and 
Healthcare 

Center 

2425 25th 
Street SE 
Washington, 
DC 20020 

8 Maimuna Jah 
mjah@capitolcityrnc.com 

 

(202) 889-3600 360 

Serenity 
Rehabilitation 

and Health 
Center 

1380 
Southern 
Avenue SE 
Washington, 
DC 20032 

8 Nicole Andrews-Holmes 
Nandrews-holmes@serenityrhc.com 

 

(202) 279-5880 183 

The Hospital 
for Sick 
Children 

1731 Bunker 
Hill Road NE 
Washington, 
DC 20017 

 Facility closed as of 
11/26/2025 
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